Place
1
2
3
4
5
6

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
20
23
24
24
26
27
28
28
30

Big Bass
Marshall County High School

School

McCracken County High School
Graves County High School
McCracken County High School
Logan County High School
Marshall County High School
Calloway County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Henderson County High School
McCracken County High School
McCracken County High School
McCracken County High School
McCracken County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Trigg County High School
McCracken County High School
Calloway County High School
Logan County High School
McCracken County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Logan County High School
McCracken County High School
McCracken County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Trigg County High School

Larue County High School
Calloway County High School
Spencer County High School
Marshall County High School
Hopkinsville High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Logan County High School
Logan County High School
Dawson Springs High School
Logan County High School
Calloway County High School
Logan County High School
Henderson County High School
Henderson County High School
Dawson Springs High School
Marshall County High School
Calloway County High School
Logan County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
Marshall County High School
McCracken County High School
Ohio County High School

Marshall County High School
Kentucky Lake Showdown
10.19.19

Team
Dylan Robinson, Mathew Henderson & Zach Henley

Team

Camden Baker & Zach Mann

Hunter Hays & Trevor Rotolo

Joshua Bartholomew & Matthew Gross
Darin Obenchain & Kolton Coomer
lan Kidd & Maddox Cope

Landon Morgan & Cody Mason
Braxton Smith & Sam Mann

Clay Tucker & Tanner Smith

Dylan Robinson, Mathew Henderson & Zach Henley
Cole Hamby & Draden Coble

Ethan McCracken & John Boeglin
Woyatt Richardson & Braden Vernelson
Justin Tate & Paxton Boldry

Dalton Skinner & Hunter Valerious
Harley Valerius & Tristan Oliver

Nate Steele & Evan Bremmerkamp
Blaise Grant & Adian Joiner

Jordan Hampton & Emily Huntsman
Trusdin Hildreth & Pete Holmes

Trey Tabers & Jimmy Overbey

Wyatt Blake & Kaleb Hardison

Kaleb Ginter & Brayden Cressler

Ty Redden & Clayton Wyatt

Landon Chiles & Garrison Darnell
Keaton Slaughter & Nicky Smith
Stone Courtney & Austin Kendall

Jace Drennan & Colton Smallwood
Conor Washburn, Chase Matteson, Riley Harris & lzzy Washburn
Davis Smith & Rex Wadkins

Andrew Greene & Anthony Etheridge
Jamie Grimes & Luke Howell

Austin Young & Aaron Fennel

Dalton Coale & Tristin Cook

Mason Buchanan & Issac Strozzo
Lanie Brumfield & James Folz

Dakota Abney & D.J. Smith

Gannon Gordon, Carter Beliles & Blake Robinson
Austin Elamon & Logan Gipson
Brynden Hoots & Carson Parker
Chance Woolsey & Carlton McCuiston
Thomas Lockhart & Korbin Deberry
Ross Kearns & Seldon Herndon
Landon Womack & Damon Wright
Conner Lander & Aden Jones

Travis Herndon & Nate Coomes
James Embry & Lane Purdy

Carter Mckinney & Jack Patterson
Leonard Henry & Hunter Rudolph
Camden Bond & Brooke Powell

Kaleb Bright & Dathan Harrell

Bryan Gardner & Kobie Free

Ethan Riley & Harlan Thomas

Gage Mills & Avery Huddleston
Clayton Cruze & Colton Brown

Weight
41bs 13 0z

Caught
4
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Alive Weight

4
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12 Ibs 10z
7 lbs 3 oz
7lbs1oz
61bs 10 oz
51bs 10 oz
51bs9 oz
51bs5 o0z
41bs 14 oz
41bs 13 oz
41bs 3 0z
41bs 2 0z
31lbs 14 oz
3lbs 12 oz
3lbs1loz
3 Ibs 10 oz
2 Ibs 15 oz
2 lbs 8 0z
2 Ibs 6 0z
2lbs 3 0z
21lbs2 o0z
2lbs2 o0z
21lbs2 o0z
2lbs 0oz
1lbs 14 oz
1lbs 14 oz
1lbs 13 oz
1lbs 12 oz
1lbs 11 oz
1lbs 110z
11bs 10 oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz
0lbs0oz

SAF Points*
200
199
198
197
196
195
194
193
192
191
190
189
188
187
186
185
184
183
182
181
180
179
178
177
176
175
174
173
172
171

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50



Place
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

School
McCracken County High School
Marshall County High School

School

McCracken County High School
Marshall County High School
Logan County High School
Calloway County High School
Graves County High School
Henderson County High School
Trigg County High School
Christian County High School
Dawson Springs High School
Franklin-Simpson High School
Spencer County High School
Hopkinsville High School
Livingston County High School

Madisonville - North Hopkins High School

Muhlenburg High School
Ohio County High School
South Warren High School
LaRue County High School

Team
Rachel Holmes & Madison Jeffrey
Garrett Hicks & Chase Webb

Weight - Top 3 Teams
231bs0oz

151bs 13 oz

10 Ibs 10 oz

71bs 110z

7 Ibs 3 oz

41bs2o0z

41bs0oz

Caught

* Per SAF rules, teams must have at least one high school age student to claim the National Championship invitation.
Middle schoolers can fish together in West Kentucky SAF tournaments run by Marshall County and McCracken County
booster clubs, but they are not eligible for advancement.

Alive Weight
0lbs 0oz
0lbs0oz

SAF Points*
50
50



