

Marshall County High School Kentucky Lake Showdown 10.19.19

Big BassTeamWeightMarshall County High SchoolDylan Robinson, Mathew Henderson & Zach Henley4 lbs 13 oz

Place	School	Team	Caught	Alive	Weight	SAF Points*
	McCracken County High School	Camden Baker & Zach Mann	4	4	12 lbs 1 oz	200
2	Graves County High School	Hunter Hays & Trevor Rotolo	3	3	7 lbs 3 oz	199
3	McCracken County High School	Joshua Bartholomew & Matthew Gross	2	2	7 lbs 1 oz	198
4	Logan County High School	Darin Obenchain & Kolton Coomer	2	2	6 lbs 10 oz	197
5	Marshall County High School	Ian Kidd & Maddox Cope	2	2	5 lbs 10 oz	196
6	Calloway County High School	Landon Morgan & Cody Mason	2	2	5 lbs 9 oz	195
7	Marshall County High School	Braxton Smith & Sam Mann	3	3	5 lbs 5 oz	194
8	Marshall County High School	Clay Tucker & Tanner Smith	2	2	4 lbs 14 oz	193
	Marshall County High School	Dylan Robinson, Mathew Henderson & Zach Henley	1	1	4 lbs 13 oz	192
10	Marshall County High School	Cole Hamby & Draden Coble	2	2	4 lbs 3 oz	191
11	Henderson County High School	Ethan McCracken & John Boeglin	1	1	4 lbs 2 oz	190
12	McCracken County High School	Wyatt Richardson & Braden Vernelson	2	2	3 lbs 14 oz	189
13	McCracken County High School	Justin Tate & Paxton Boldry	1	1	3 lbs 12 oz	188
14	McCracken County High School	Dalton Skinner & Hunter Valerious	2	2	3 lbs 11 oz	187
15	McCracken County High School	Harley Valerius & Tristan Oliver	2	2	3 lbs 10 oz	186
16	Marshall County High School	Nate Steele & Evan Bremmerkamp	1	1	2 lbs 15 oz	185
17	Marshall County High School	Blaise Grant & Adian Joiner	1	1	2 lbs 8 oz	184
18	Trigg County High School	Jordan Hampton & Emily Huntsman	1	1	2 lbs 6 oz	183
19	McCracken County High School	Trusdin Hildreth & Pete Holmes	1	1	2 lbs 3 oz	182
20	Calloway County High School	Trey Tabers & Jimmy Overbey	1	1	2 lbs 2 oz	181
20	Logan County High School	Wyatt Blake & Kaleb Hardison	1	1	2 lbs 2 oz	180
20	McCracken County High School	Kaleb Ginter & Brayden Cressler	1	1	2 lbs 2 oz	179
23	Marshall County High School	Ty Redden & Clayton Wyatt	1	1	2 lbs 0 oz	178
24	Marshall County High School	Landon Chiles & Garrison Darnell	1	1	1 lbs 14 oz	177
24	Logan County High School	Keaton Slaughter & Nicky Smith	1	1	1 lbs 14 oz	176
26	McCracken County High School	Stone Courtney & Austin Kendall	1	1	1 lbs 13 oz	175
27	McCracken County High School	Jace Drennan & Colton Smallwood	1	1	1 lbs 12 oz	174
28	Marshall County High School	Conor Washburn, Chase Matteson, Riley Harris & Izzy Washburn	1	1	1 lbs 11 oz	173
28	Marshall County High School	Davis Smith & Rex Wadkins	1	1	1 lbs 11 oz	172
30	Trigg County High School	Andrew Greene & Anthony Etheridge	1	1	1 lbs 10 oz	171
	Larue County High School	Jamie Grimes & Luke Howell			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Calloway County High School	Austin Young & Aaron Fennel			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Spencer County High School	Dalton Coale & Tristin Cook			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Mason Buchanan & Issac Strozzo			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Hopkinsville High School	Lanie Brumfield & James Folz			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Dakota Abney & D.J. Smith			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Gannon Gordon, Carter Beliles & Blake Robinson			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Logan County High School	Austin Elamon & Logan Gipson			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Logan County High School	Brynden Hoots & Carson Parker			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Dawson Springs High School	Chance Woolsey & Carlton McCuiston			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Logan County High School	Thomas Lockhart & Korbin Deberry			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Calloway County High School	Ross Kearns & Seldon Herndon			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Logan County High School	Landon Womack & Damon Wright			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Henderson County High School	Conner Lander & Aden Jones			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Henderson County High School	Travis Herndon & Nate Coomes			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Dawson Springs High School	James Embry & Lane Purdy			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Carter Mckinney & Jack Patterson			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Calloway County High School	Leonard Henry & Hunter Rudolph			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Logan County High School	Camden Bond & Brooke Powell			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Kaleb Bright & Dathan Harrell			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Bryan Gardner & Kobie Free			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Marshall County High School	Ethan Riley & Harlan Thomas			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	McCracken County High School	Gage Mills & Avery Huddleston			0 lbs 0 oz	50
	Ohio County High School	Clayton Cruze & Colton Brown			0 lbs 0 oz	50

PlaceSchoolTeamCaughtAlive WeightSAF Points*McCracken County High SchoolRachel Holmes & Madison Jeffrey0 lbs 0 oz50Marshall County High SchoolGarrett Hicks & Chase Webb0 lbs 0 oz50

Place School

1 McCracken County High School
2 Marshall County High School
3 Logan County High School
4 Calloway County High School
5 Graves County High School
6 Henderson County High School
7 Ibs 3 oz
8 Henderson County High School
9 Ibs 2 oz
7 Trigg County High School
4 Ibs 0 oz

Christian County High School
Christian County High School
Dawson Springs High School
Franklin-Simpson High School
Spencer County High School
Hopkinsville High School
Livingston County High School

Madisonville - North Hopkins High School

Muhlenburg High School Ohio County High School South Warren High School LaRue County High School Weight - Top 3 Teams

^{*} Per SAF rules, teams must have at least one high school age student to claim the National Championship invitation. Middle schoolers can fish together in West Kentucky SAF tournaments run by Marshall County and McCracken County booster clubs, but they are not eligible for advancement.